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QOPINION

Minimum Rate Tariff 15 (MRT 15) names vehicle unit rates
for the transportation of property between points in Califormia
by highway carrifers. The California Trucking Association seeks

& labor cost offset increase in such rates of approx;mately 43
percent. _ : E
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Public hearing was held before Examiner Gagnon on
November 16, 1972 at San Francisco. Evidence was presented by
a transportation anglyst for petitionmer and by the Commissioa'’s
Transportation Division staff. The matter was submitted on
November 24, 1972 upon receipt of late-filed staff Exhibit No. 5.

The vehicle unit rates contained in MRT 15 were las;
generally adjusted by Decision No. 80407, dated August 29, 1972,
to reflect the highway carriers! labor costs as of July 1, 1972.
The rates thus established were to become effective as of October 1,
1972. Sai1d effective date was stayed, however, pursusnt to the
timely filing of a petition for rehearing on behalf of the California
Manufacturers Association. By Decision No. 80712 dated November 8,
1972, the petition for rehearing was denifed and the MRT 15 rates
established by Decision No. 80407 became effective as of November 18,
1972. Petitioner has demonstrated in this proceeding that wage
costs of the highway carriers will be further increased genersally
as of January 1, 1973, under terms and conditfons of current lzbow
contracts megotiated with the Teamster Unfon for the three-year
period 1970~1973. Ir addition, various incresses have occurred
in the carrierd payroll taxes since the minimum rates were last
adjusted. Such lebor cost increases include: '

1. A 20 cents per hour increase in the basic hourly wage
~ate,

2. A $l per week, per man, increase in cerrier's contri-
bution to 2 pension fund.

3. Adjustment in Health and Welfare payments.
4. Adjustment in payroll taxes to reflect:

A. 0.58 percent of $4,200 taxcble wages
for Federal Unemployment Insurance (an
increase of 0.08 pexceat in the rate).

B. 5.85 pexcent of $10,800 taxable wages for
Fedexral Insurance Contridution Act.
(An increase of 0.65 percent in the
rate and $1,800 in the base taxable wages.)

Adjustment in the Workmen's Compersation rate from

J.76 percent to 6.13 percent per $100, effective
October 1, 1972. | ” |

-
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Petitioner presented wage and allied payroll costs evidence
showing the percentsge Increase in the Jsnuazy L, 1972 lebor costs
over the like July 1, 1972 costs reflected Zam the current ML i5
vehicle vnit rates. The resulting percentaze increase in costs
wes then employed by petitioner es the basis for its labor cost
offset rate proposal. The increase thus established by petitiomer
anounts to approximately 4% perceat. The labor ¢ffset procedure
employed by petitiomer is not ome of the methods suggested by
Decision No. 76353 (70 Cal PUC 277). It also differs from the
wage offset method used by the staff and held to be prefersgble
in the last lador offset rete adjustment authorized by Decision
No. 80407.

The Commission’s Transportation Division staff agein
presented In this proceeding updzted cost and rate studies that
reflect increased labor costs as of January 1, 1973. The staff
cost englneer used the previously accepted wage offset mechod
for determining the percentage increase in the Jemuaxy 1. 1973
labor costs over the like July X, 1972 cost data reflected
in the current level of MRT 15 rate scales. The increase
averages approximately 4 percent as compared to the 4% perceat 1laboxr
offzer adjuctment proposed by petitiomer. The staff rate witness
~ ¢id not utilize the percentage increase in costs computed by the
staff cost witness as the datum planc for reflecting the Jamuery 1,
1973 lsbor costs In the MRT 15 zate scales. In iLieu thereoX, the
staff rate witrvess increased the rates by the actwal dollar amount
of labor cost increase as computed'by the staff cost witzness (Exhibits
2 and 2). While petftiomar zgrecs thaet the Japuary 1, 1573 lator
Costs are properly reflected in the staff exhibits, exception is tcken
To the method employed by the staff rate witeess to integrate
such ¢ost Lncreases into the corresponding MRT 15 rate structure.

The staff zzte witness explaimed that in using the ectual deller
emcunt of cost increase to devalop the laboxr offset rete adJusquJt
e followed the procedure adopted in Decision No. 80407.

—3- '
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The staff also presented a comparison (late-£1led'Exhib£t'5)
of the frcreased revenues it anticipates would result under |
petiticner’s rate proposal as compered to the additionsl raverves
contemplsted under the MRT 15 rates developed by the steff. A

sumary of the pertinect portions of the staff's revenue proportions
are;

.

- ESTIMATED INCREASED REVENUE FOR 1973

Average Estimated Estimaled
Estimated Vehicle Percentage Increase Vehicle
Unit Revenue Increase Revenue Unit Revenue
1973 (1) Sought Derived 1973

Petitiover $52,350,599 | 1273 $2,355,777  $54,706,376
Stass 52,350,599 4% 2,094,026 54,444,623

Difference Petitioner vs. Staff $ 261,753

(1} Exclusive of Pet. 58 increases.

From the above summary 1t will be noted that, unde* the
adjusted vehicle unit retes developed by the staff, petitiomer'’s
scught additional revenue to offset the Jamuaxy 1, 1973 labor cost “
increzses of highway carwiers is reduced by $261,753. The ebove
tebulation slso indficates that total additional labor cost offset
revenues of $2,094,024 are anticipated under the staff adjusted
rates.

Federal Woge-Price Control

Under Rule 23.1 of the Commission’s Rules of Procedure
Tate increases intended to pass through increased costs resuiting
from taxes, other than fncome taxes, are not subject to procedures
and guldelines established ¢o give effect to the policies of thz
Federal Econmomic Stabilizetion Act of 1970, a3 amended. Under
scid 82t we have, therefore, only to consider nere the increa*e¢
{n lsbox costs other than allied payroll taxes.
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Petitiomer contends that the January 1, 1973 wage cost
increases are allowable costs which may properly serve as the basis
for a rate adjustment under all appiicable provisions of the
Federal Economic Stabilization Act of 1970, as amended. The estab-
lished MRT 15 vehicle unit rates are predicated upon labor costs
which reflect wage rates and allfed fringe bemefits set forth in
labor contracts negotiated for the three-year period 1970-1973.

The January 1, 1973 wage increase conmstitutes the £inal semi-annual
wage adjustment under the aforementioned labor agreement. The current
provisions and guidelines of the Federal Price Commission provide |
that wage and salary Iacreases negotiated prior to November 8, 1971
are allowable labor cost imcreases. In addition, any improvement

in the productivity rate of the highway carriers under the MRT 15
vehicle unit rates will, to a substantial degree, result in a

direct benefit to the shipper.

The Commission £inds that:

1. The vehicle unit rates contained in Minimum Rate Tariff 15
reflect labor and allied payroll costs in effect generaliy as of
July 1, 1972. : |

2. The highway carriers subject to the provisions of Minimum
Rate Tariff 15 will gemerally experience further increases in their
labor costs as of January 1, 1973. Those increased labor costs axe
not now reflected in the current minimum vehicle unit rates.

3. The labor cost offset studies of the Commission’s Transpor-
tation Division staff reasonably and gppropriately measure the impact
of the increased labor costs involved herein and are comsistent
with the guidelines of the Federal Pay Zoard and Price Commission.

4. The labor cost offset rate adjustment developed by the
Comission staff results in an overall increase of approximately
4 pexcent. This amount has been showmn to be justiffed and will
result in just, reasonable, and nondiscriminatory minimum vehicle
unit rates for the servicesto which they apply.
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3. To the extent that the provisions of Minimum Rate Tariff 15
have been found heretofore to constitute reasonable minimum rates
and rules for common carriers as defined in the Public Utilities
Act, those provisions, as hereinafter adjusted, are, and will be,
reasonable minimum rate provisions for those common carriers. To
the extent that the existing rates and charges of those common
carriers for the transportation involved are less in volume or
effect than the minimum rates and charges herein designated as
reasonadle for the carriers, to that same extent the rates aund
charges of the carrfers are hereby found to be, now and for the
future, unreasonable, insufficient, and not justified by the actual
competitive rates of competing carriers or by the costs of other
neans of transportation.

6. In compliance with Rule 23.1 of the Commission's Rules
of Practice and Procedure, promulgated pursuant to the Federal -
Economic Stabilization Act of 1970, as amended, the evidence of
record in this proceeding demonstrates that:

(a) The increases in rates fornd justified herein
apply to vehicle unit rates whick the Commission
has heretofore established as minimum rates Zor
the transportation of property within California.

(b) The increases average approximately & percent
over the current level of minimum vehicle unit rates.

(¢c) The increased minimum vehicle unit rates are cost
gustified as of Jeauary 1, 1973 and do not reflect
uture Inflationary expectsations.

(d) The increased rates are required to assure
continved, adequate, and csafe service by carciers
engaged in for~-hire transportation of property
under the vehicle unit rates within California.

(e) The rate increases take imto account expected
productivity gains.

(£) The dollar smount of the increased ennual ‘revenue
which the upward adjustment ia rates is expected ...
to provide carxilers collectively is about $2,094,024
for the year 1973.
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(g) The additional revenue will offset like increases
in the carriers’operating costs which are not
reflected in the present rates. It is expected
that the effect, if any, of the increased
revenues upon carxier earnings will be minimal
and will not increase the carriers' overall rate
of return on capital.

(k) The evidence does not establish that there are
highway carriers available who are willing and

capable of providing the service at the existing
level of rates.

The Commission concludes that Petitiom No. 58 should be
granted to the exteut provided by the order which follows, and that
Minimum Rate Tariff 15 should be amended accordingly.

IT IS ORDERED that: _

l. Minfmum Rate Tariff 15 (Appendix B to Decision No. 65072,
as amended) {s further emended by incorporating therein, to become 4
effective February 17, 1973 the revised pages attached
hereto and listed in Appendix A, also attached hereto, which supple-
ment, revised pages, and appendix by this reference are made a part
hereof.

2. Common carriers subject to the Public Utilities Act, to
the extent that they are subject also to Decision No. 65072, as
amended, are hereby directed to establish in their tariffs the
amendments necessary to conform with the further ad justments ordered
herein of sald decision. '

3. Any provisions currently maintained in common carrier
tariffs which are moxre restrictive than, or which produce charges
greater than, those contained in Minimum Rate Tariff 15 are author-
1zed to be maintained in commection with the increased rates and
charges directed to be established by ordering paragraph 1 hereof.

4. Common carriers maintaining rates on a level other than the
minimum rates for transportation for which rates are prescribed in
Minimum Rate Tariff 15 are authorized to increase such rates by the
same amounts authorized for Minimum Rate Tariff 15 herein. -

-7
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5. Common carriers maintaining rates on the same level as
Minimum Rate Taxriff 15 rates for the transportation of commodities
and/or for transportation not subject to Minimum Rate Tariff 15 sre
authorized to increase said rates by the same amounts suthorized Zor
Minimun Rate Tariff 15 rates herein. |
_ 6. Common carriers maintaining rates at levels other than
the minimum rates for the transportation of commodities and/or for
transportation not subject to Minimum Rate Tariff 15 are autborized
to Incxrease sald rates by the same amounts authorized for Minirmm
Rate Tariff 15 rates herein.

7. Common carriers, to the extent they melantein rates not .
otherwise specifically referenced in other ordering paragraphs hereof,
are authorized to increase such rates by four percent.

8. Tariff publications required or authorized to be made by
common carxriers &s a result of the order herein shall be £iled not
earlier than the effective date of this order and may be
made effective not eerlier than .February 17, 1973, on not less than
five days' notice to the Comission and to the public; such texiff
publications as are required shall be mede effective mot lster
than February 17, 1973; and as to tariff publications which are author-
1zed but not required, the authority herein granted shall expire
unless exercised within sixty days after the effective date of
thils order.

5. Common carriers, in establishing and maintaining the xrates
authorized hereinabove, are hereby suthorized to depert from the
provisions of Sectlon 450 of the Public Utilities Code to the exteat
necessary to acjust long~ and short-haul departures now maintained
under outstanding authorizations; such outstanding authorizations
are hereby modified only to the extent necessary to comply with
this order; and schedules containing the rates published under this
suthority shall make reference to the prior ozders authorizing:
long- and short-haul departures and to this order. '
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10. In &ll other respects Decision No. 65072, as amended? shall
remain In full force and effect.

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days
after the date hereof.

>
Dated at San Francisoo , Califormia, this 97-‘—-""" _
day of ___ JANUARY , 1974,

. ., President

Commissioper Willism Symons, Ire. boi:txg
pecessarily abdsent, did not participate
4n the disposition of tkis proceoeding.
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APPENDIX A

LIST OF REVISED PAGES TO MINIMUM RATE IA‘RII’F 15

| "i-roummn REVISED PAGE 12
'FIFTHE REVISED PAGE 1z-r'
mmma szxsm PAGE 14
f‘roum mmsm PAGE 15
. mxrmm mmszn PAGE 18
"mmmm REVISED PAGE 19
:rommm REVISED PAGE 22
TWELFTE REVISED PAGE 23
SECOND REVISED PAGE 24-C
THIRD REVISED PAGE 24-D

_ FOURTH REVISED PAGE 24-E
FOURTH REVISED PAGE 24-F
FOURTH REVISED PAGE 24-G
SECOND REVISED PAGE 24-E
SECOND REVISED PAGE 24-K
ELEVENTE REVISED PAGE 28
THIRTEENTE REVISED PAGE 29
THIRTEENTE REVISED PAGE 30
TWELFTH REVISED PAGE 31

(END OF APPENDIX A)
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MINIMUM RATE TARIFF :! ' : ' - . REVISED PAGB....12

SICTION 1~=RULES (Continued) : SR TPEM

CHAIGES POR ESCORT SERVICE

In addition to all other applicable rates and charges named in this tariff, the
Zollowing charges shall be assesased on shipments requiring eascort service: :

#(a) A charge of ¢511.95 per hour, plus 8 cents per actual mile, shall de made
for each escort vehicle and driver furnished, for the time and dutance na.i.d vehicle
and 4Arxiver are engaged in such -omco (See Note). = -

- (@) A chaxge shall be made equal to the actual coat of any bridgc or :erry
tol:.- incurred tor each encort car.

(&) A chuvgo of $9.50 per twenty=-four (24) hour period shall be assessed: for
wb-i.acenco for each eacort d4river if service mqua.ru overnight delay. ‘

. m.“charqon for :raccioru of an hour -mn be determined in accordance’ w:!.th .
the follewing tables : _

" ,—vmit
shall be % hour
shall -be k hour
shall be X hour
shall be 1 hour .

CHARGES FOR PERMIT SHIPMENTS

In addition to all other applicable rates and charges named in chin tarife,
the f£ollowing charges shall be assessed on all permit shipmentsr

#(a) A chaxge of 031.3.25 shall he made for the urvicc of ucuri.nq oach p.tmic, .

{d) A charge shall be made oqual to the fee, if any, assessed by cha govexn~
mantal agency for issuing each permit.

fgnh:'rcm:u ; Decision No.

80926

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTIUTIES COMMISSION. OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN: FRANCISCO, CAUFORNIA.

~12-
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MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 . : : FOORTH REVISED 9&&3-...1.24

SECTION 1-—-RULES (Continued) o TrEM

CHARGES FPOR LAYOVER AXD SUBSISTENCE

In addition to all ‘other applicadle rnto- and chaxges named in this tarirff, the
following charges will be uunaod

#(a) A charge of 039.95  per hour, minimum 8 hours, per man, in the event that
a driver or other carrier omp].oyoo st layover ean route as required by law bocuuu
of an excess of hours of service, and

() A charge of $9.50 per 24=hour po:iod shall be assessed for subaistence
for each driver or other carrier employee if service requires overnight delay.

ADDITIONAL CHANCES FPOR TRANSPORTING WINE OR LIQUOR

When the base of operations as set forth in the wxritten agreement is located
in San Prancisco or San Mateo County, Aan additional charge of 33.50 per man, per’
calendar day or part tiereof, shall be assessed whenever the carrier is exclusively
engaged in transporting wine or liguox.

ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR TRANSPORIING HAZARDOUS ARTICLES

(a) The provisicons of this item apply only when the base of opexations as set
forth in the written agreement is located within Territory 1 or Territory 2 as
described in Item 180,

(») An additional charge of $1.70 por man, per calendar day or part thereof,
shall be assessed whenever the carrier transporta articles described under the
heading “Ammnition, Explosive, Group” in the Governing Classification.

 Snirease ) Deciim e gaGoE

EITECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction . - : SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.

-12wCm
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M‘W .ATE TAMFF 15 ‘ TWELFTH. REVISED PMJ’.'...--.JA !

SECTION 2==YEARLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES ITEM

BASE YEARLY VEMICLE UNIT RATES

Base rates in dollars pexr unit of carrier’s equipment for each periocd Detween.
billing dates (see Item 100). Rates do not include a charge for miles operated.
See Item 300 for Mileage Rates. :

(Subject to Notes 1, 2, 3. 4, 5 and 6)

(1)RATE BASIS
oA . R

TYPE OF CARRIER’S MOTOR POWER EQUIPMENT

TRUCK WITHOUT TRAILER(2): ’
Lasa than 9 faet(d) 1766(5) L690(6).
9 foat Dut less chan L2 feet () 1L789(5) L723(6)
12 feet ané over, 2-axle!(3) o L

~Flat or Van 1805(%5) 1727(6)

. Van, insulated 1829(5) | 175%(6)

12 feet and over, 3-axle(l) ‘ o
rlat or Van- 1839(8) 1733(7) (8)
Van, innulated: 1864(8) 1758(7) (8)
Flat or Van 1962(9) 1823(7) (9).

/Van, insulated 1977(9) o 848(7) (9)

TRUCK WITH TRAILER(4) 1 ’
Gas . L

" rlat or Van | 209) 1976(7)

- Van, insulated 2209 2093(7)

Tiesel .

_Flat or Van 2146 2038(7)

Van, insulated 2278 - ©2372(7)

{1) See Item 60. '
{2) Trucks not suitable for use with trailing equipment.

(3) Lineal- loading space,

(4) Any combination of trucks and trailers, regardless of length.

(5) An additional charge of 3$1.45 per day shall be assessed in the event that a ¢ruck
is 1loaded to exceed 10,500 pounds at any time during the day.

{6) An additional charge of $3.65 per day shall e assessed £o0r each day that service
is performed from, to Or between points located in Rate Basis "A".

(7} An additional charge of $5.50 per day shall be assessed for each day that service
is performed frem, %o OF Detween paints located in Rate Basis "A".

(8) Trucks having tare weight of 10,500 mounds or less.

(9) Trucks having tare weight over 10,500 pounds..

c NOTE l.-~Rates apply according to the type of carrier’s motor power equipment
urnished.

NOQTE 2.==Except as Otherwise provided, rates are limited to 8 hours service out of
9 consecutive hours per day. Rate Basis "A® rates are further limited tO Bmervice per=
formed Detween the heurs ef 8:00 a.m. and 5:15 p.m. PFor operations in excess. of these
limitations, add rates provided in Item 530. :

NOTE J.--An additienal charge of 511.20 per menth shall be made for each unit of
carrier’s equipment that is equipped with a power-=lift qate.

NOTE 4.==Xn the event that furniture pads or skins are furnished an addicional
monthly charge ¢f $2.40 pexr dozen shall we nade.

NOTE S.-=Rates 40 net include temperature com:rol sexrvice,. When such service is
performed, add rates previded in ltem 560. ‘

NOTE 6.——Rates fer excess trailing equipment as previded in Items 210 and 211 may
»e used in combinatien with rates for trucks with trailers as provided herein.

. #Change ) Lo ieion No.

PR} e gogag

ZFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION. OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,-
Correction © SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA. -

-24-
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CANCELS R

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 THIRTEENTH REVISED PAGE....15
SECTION 2-<~YEARLY VEZHICLZ UNIT FATES (Coatinued) ITEM
BASE YTARLY VEHICIX UNIT RATES
{Ttems 210 and 211)
Base rates in dollars per unit of carriers equipment for each period between
billing dates (see Xtem 100). Rates 4o not include a charge for miles cperated.
See Item 510 for Mileage Ratoes.
{Subiect to Notes 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5)
Type of Carrier‘s Mstor Power Equipment | Excess
'rrn:.:.omr Rate _Tractor=cas rractor=Diese] rrni.l.ing
Type of Semitrailer | Basis| 2=axle 2=axle _ axle | EQuipment
Trailing Zquipment| Zength(l) | (2) @) 4y ~ 3-aAe | 2-ade 3-axle ) g
Carrioxr Ovned: Rates (8) : ORates
Tlat Undaxr 28 A 1879 1946 1987 1998 2060 | .36
3 1775 1826 1878 1894 1950 | 36
Flat 28 and Over | A 1901 1968 2009 2020 2082 | S8
3 1826 1877 1929 1945 2000 58
Flat Doubles (T) A 1958 2025 2066 | 2077 2139 83
B 1852 1903 1955 1971 20_26 83
van Tnder 28 A 1893 1960 2001 2012 2074‘7 . 50
. B 1789 1840 1892 1908 1964 L 50
van | 28 and Over | A 1927 1994 2035 2046 2108 | @4
B 18%2 1903 1955 1971 2_026’ 3. 84
van Doubles (7) A 1985 2052 2093 2104 2166 110
: 3 1879 1930 1982 1998 2053 110 '
van, insulatede-| Under 28 A 1961 2028 2069 | 2080 2142 | 118 0210
\ B 1857 1908 1960 1976 2032 118
Van, insulated--| 28 and Over | A 199% 2062 2103 2314 2176 | 12
B 1920 1971 2023 2039 2094 | 152
van, insulatedee! Doubles(7) A 2126 2193 . 2234 . 2245 . 2307 | 281
b 2020 2071 2123 2139 2194 | 25
Hopper Equip- o
ment (9) ' i i
Semitrailer———e-| Tnder 28 A 1894 1961 2002 2013 2075 | sy
; __ Y 1790 1842 1893 1909 1965 | 1
frallereeceemee| Under 28 A “
Doubles -l A — 2053 2094 |. 2105 2167 | 11
; ) 3 — 1931 1983 | 1999‘ ) 2054" AL
Converter gears, : ‘ ' .
4011ies (§) =m——m= — A 19 &
‘ B . . 7.9‘_ i
Shipper Ownadi====( Under 28 A 1843 1910 . 1951 | 1962 2024 — :
3 1739 1790 1642 1852 1918 | e=m 1
28 and Over| A 1843+, - - 1910  195L | 1962 2024 .| ==
| B 1768 1819 1872, 1887 1942 —
Poubles(7) | A 187% 1942 1983 1994 2056 | =—
3 1765 1820 1872 1888 1943 —
{Continued in Item 211)
¢ Increase, except as noted )
Degision No. .
o No change ) 80320
SCPECTIVE
. ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Coxrection SAN FRANGCISCO, CALIFORNIA,

=15~
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MINIMUM. RATE TARIFF 15 ED PASE...seeolB

SECTION 3==MONTHLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES oo ITEM

BASE MONTHLY VEHICLE UNXIT RATES

Base rates in dollars per unit of carrier’s equipment for thirty consecutive
calendar days. Rates 4o not include a charge for miles operated. See Item 500 for
Mileage Rates.

{(Subject to Notes L, 2, 3, 4, % and 6)

(1)RATE BASIS
oA oB

TYPE OF CARRIER'S MOTOR POWER EQUIPMENT

TRUCK WITHOUT TRAYLER(2): . ) )
Leas than 9 feet (3) 1858(5) 1782(6)
9 feet Dut less than 12 feet(d) . 1893(s) x813(6)
12 feet and over, 2=-axle(ld) , :
Plat or Van 1907(%) 1832(6)
Van, insulated 1942(5) 1865(6)
12 feet and over, I-axle(d) . ‘ ‘
rlat or Van 1948(8) 1844(7) (8)] .
Van, insulated 1973(8) | 1864(7) (8)]
‘Flat or Van 2059(9) 1953(7) (9N
Van, insulated 2084¢9) | 1978{7) (%
TRUCK WITH TRAXLER(4) : ' T
Gos ‘ ‘ ‘ BRI
Flat or Van 2252 2149(7).
Van, insulated . 2411 2310(7
Dienel )
rlat or van . . 2337 2237(7)
Van, insulated 2513 2424(7)

See Item 60.

Trucks not suitable Zor use with trailing equipment.

Lineal loading space.

Any combination of trucks and trailers, regardless of length.

An additional, charge of $1.45 per day shall be assessed in the event that a truck
is loaded o exceed 10,500 poundns at any time during the day.

An additional charge of 0$3.65 per day shall be ausessed for each day that mervice
ias performed from, to Or between points located in Rate Pasis "A",

An addivional charge of 054.95 per day shall De astsessed for cach day that service
is performed from, to or hetween points located in Rate Basis “"A”,

Trucks having tare weight of 10,500 pounds or less, . |
Trucks having tare weight over 10,500 pounds.

NQTE l.--Rates apply according to the typo of carrier’s motor power eQuipment
furnished.

ROTE 2.-=EXCept as otherwiss provided, tatu are limited to 8 hours service out
of 9 conzecutive hours per day. Rate Basis “A" rates are further limited to service
performed between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:15 p.m. For operatlions in excess of
these limications, add rates provided in Item 530.

NOTZ 3.==-An additional charge of 511.20 per month shall be made f£or each unit of
carriers equipment that is equipped with a power-lift gate.

NOTE 4.——In the event that furniture pads or skins are furnished an additional
monthly charge of $2.40 per dozen shall be nade.

NOTE S.-=Rates 40 not include temperature cOntrol service. When such service is
pexrformed, add rates provided in Item 560.

NOYE 6.~~Rates for excess trailing equipment as provided in Items 310 and 31l my
be used in combination with rates for txrucks with trailers as provided herein.

¢ Change ) .
o I aase ) Dacision No.

80926

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION  OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNLA, -
SAN-FRANCISCO, CAUFORNIA,

=l8=
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~r@ REVISZD PACE....L9
CANCELS . co
TWELFTH REVISED PAGE...-n..19

SECTION 3=-=MONTHLY VEHYCLE UNIT RATES (Continved)

ITEM

Base rates in dollars per unit of carrier’s equipment for thirty consecutive
Rates do not include a charge for miles operated.

calendar days.
Mileage Rates.

BASE MONTHLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES

(Subj-;t to Notes 1, 2, 3, 4 and §)

(Items 310 and 3ll)

See Item S10 for

Type of
Trailing Zguipment

Trailer or
Semitrailer
Length(l)

Type of Carrier's Motor Power Equipment
Tractor=gas Tractor=Diese)
2=axle 2=2le

J=axle | 2-axle l=axle

(&) 4)

Rates(8)
P3¥%)
2031
2176
2094

2240
2126

2264
2052

2212
2130

2278
2164

2262
2150

2304
2222

2465
2352

Carriexr Owned:
rlat

TUnder 28 2076

1967

2109
2031

2174
2063

2097
1988

2145
2067

2212
2101

21935
2086

2237
2159

2399
2288

1994
1889

2027
1953

2092
1985

2015
1910

2063
1989

2130
2023

2113
2008

2155
2081

2317
2210

PlLALC = o sy

28 and o\n;

PLAT o s s |

Doubles(7)

L7 P ——

Under 28

Van { 28 and Over

van Doubles(7)

Van, insulated--- Under 26

Van, 28 and Over

insulated—-

Van, insulated-—= Doubdles(7)

A
B
A
B3
A
B
A
B
A
-
A
B
A
B
A
B
A
B

Hoppor EZquip—
ment (9) 4 2184
Semitralleg—e—— 2072

2035
1930

2117
2008

Traller

Doubles

wy B> u»

converter Jears,
dollies (6)

—— -

1949
1844

1949
1875

1982 2064
1875 1953

(Continued in Item 311)

2031
1922

2031
1953

Shipper Ownedi=——m-~= Under 28
28 and Over

Doubles(7)

wy w» Wy W

¢ Increase, except as noted ) SRR
o No change ) Decision No.

8092¢

ZFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES. COMMISSION: OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,-
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,

19




POURT SED PAGE....22

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 THIRTEENTH REVISED DAGE....22

SECTION 4-=WEEXLY VEXICLE UNIT RATES ITEM

BASE WEEKLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES ‘

Baae rates in dollars per unit of carrier’s egquipment., Rates 40 not include a
charge for miles operated. See Item 500 for Mileage Rates,

(Subject to Notes 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6)

TYPE OF CARRIER’S MOTOR POWER EQUIPMENT ] {1} RATE BASTIS
. o oD

TROCK WITHOUT TRAILER(2) r

Leass than 8 feet(3) 508(s) -, 487
+ 8 feet Dut lesns chan 12 feet(d) ’ 518¢s5) 496
12 feet and over, 2~axle(3) t :
Flat or Van . 522(5) 502
van, insulated $32(5) : S1L
12 feet and over, J-axle . :
Flat or Van | 533¢6). 505(6)
Van, insulated s 540(6). 510¢6)
flat or Van S64(7) 535(7).
Van, insulated . S7L(7) L O54A2(7)

TRUCK WITH TRAILER(4) :

Gas
Flat or Van
van, insulated
Diesel
rlat or Van~
Van, insulated

(1) See Xtem 60.

(2) Trucks not suitable for use with trailing equipment.

(3) Lineal loading space.

(4} Any combination of trucks and trailers, regardless of length.

(5) An additional charge of $1.45 per day shall be assessed in
the event that a truck is loaded to exceed 10,500 pounds at
any time during the day.

(6) Trucks having tare weight of 10.500 pounds or leas.

(7) Trucks having tare weight over 10,500 pounds.

NOTE l.~=Rates apply according to the type of carrier's motor power
equipment furnished,

NOTE 2.-=EXCept as otherwise provided, rates are limited to 8 hours
sexrvice out of 9 consecutive hours per day. Rate Basis "C" rates are
further limited to service performed between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and .
5:00 p.m. TFor operations in excess of these limitations, add rates
provided in Item 540.

NOTE 3.--An additional ¢charge of $3.10 per week shall be made for
sach unie of carrier’s equipment that is equipped with a power-lift gate.

NOTE 4.-=In the event that furnitcure pads or skins are furnished an
additional weekly charge of 65 Cents per dozen shall be made.

NOTE 5.-=Rates do not include temperature control service, Wwhen
swh service is performed, add rates provi.dod in Item 560.

NOTE 6.~=Rates for excess trailing equipment as provided in Items 410
and 411 may be used in combination with races :or trucks with trailers as
provided herxein.

¢ Change )

¢ Increase ) 80926

EFreCIIVe

ISSUED BY THE PUSLIC UTIUTIES COMMISSION. OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,

Coryrection
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MINIMUM. RATE TARIFF 15 . ELEVENTH REVISED' PACE....23

SECTION 4--WEEKLY VERXCLE ONIT RATES (Continued) ‘ ITEM

AASE WEEKLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES
(Items 420 and 411)

Base rates in dollars per unit for carrier's equipment. Rates do not
¢harge for miles operated., See Item 510 for Mileage Rates.

(Subject to Notes 1, 2, 3, 4 and §)

sl Type of Caxrier's Motor Power Equipment
Type of Trailer or

Trailing Equipment! Semitrxailex Tractor-Gas Tractox-Diosel
Length (1) 2'(;’)"1. 2'(:’)'1. 3-axle | 2-axle 3-axle

Caxrrier Owned: Ratos
Platem=ccomeenes| Under 28 536 568 587 590 615
) s17 - 539 556 6L - 584

555 - 577 596 599 624
535 556 579 601

573 . 613 617 642
544 587 610

552 596 620
523 562 .| 567 589
565 _ 609 634
545 © 586 588 611

583 628 652
554 598 620

579 623 647
550 594 616

590 635 659
570 614 636

635 , | 6719 703
: T eea | 689 672

rlat: 28 and Over
Plat Doubles (7)

Van TUnder 28

van: 28 and QOver

van Doubles (7)

Vvan, insulated--| Under 28

va Ya Ya va Ya Yo Yo

Van, insulated-=| 28 and Over

Van, issulated— ! Doubles (7)

vsa UG

Hoppexr Zquip-
mant (8) r

Semitraller———we

568

Traller=emecemm

635
587 604

va va Yo

DOUDLE pmmm e

Converter gears,
dollies (6)

533 556 574 578
505 526 544 549

533 556 574 578
835 - s52 557

543 565 583 587
. 513 535 552 557
(Continued in Item 411)

¢ Increase, except as noted )

o No change ) Decision ¥o. 80926
EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
' . SAN’ FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.

Shipper Ownedr———- | Under 28
28 and Qver

Doubles (7)

Un Yn Yo Un

-23=
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SECTION 4~A--HOURLY VEKICLE UNIT RATES (Continued)

ITEM

HOURLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES
(Not Subject to Ltem 451)

Base rates in cents per hour per wnit of carriexr’s equipment. Mileage rates in cents
per mile are o be added to rates provided in Columns 1, 2, 3 and 4, respectively.
{Subject o Notes 1, 2, 3 and 4.)

Type of Carrier’s Motor o Mileage
Power Equipment ‘ Rates .

TRUCK WITHOUT TRAILER (1)@ }
Leas than 12 feet (2)=—mccmecceweew= L 9k
12 feet and over, (2) h

Flat or Van : ‘ ‘ 13k
Van Rafrigerated (4)=-—-—

TRIGK WITH TRAILER (3) .
Flat or Van ‘ 2 _ 25%
van mm.rﬁtod (4) e ——— :

(1) Trueks not nuitablo for use with trailing equipment.
(2) Lineal 1om.nq

(3) Any combi.mtion ct truc)ec and trallers, regardless of length.
(4) Rates include temperature Control service,
NOTE l.~~Rates apply according to the type of carrier's equipment furnished.

NOTE 2.~=The total miles ¢parated will be determined by determining the number
of spoedomater miles reqistered during the period that sexvice is performed, beginning
at the carrier's terminal and ending upon return to carrier’s terminal upon completion
of sexvice for dedtor.

NOTE 3.==Rate for excess trailing equipment provided in Item 453 may be used in
conbination with rates for trucks with trailers as provided herein.

NOTE 4.-~=An additional charge of oll centa pex hour or fraction thereof shall be
made for each unit of carrier's equipment that is equipped with a power-lific gate,

¢ Increass, axcept as noted )
o No chang; ! Decision No.

50926

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMM!SS!ON OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
‘ - SAN' FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,

2=l
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MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 m:vxsm PAG:....zu-D

SECTTON 4-A--HOURLY VENICLE UNIT RAXES (Continued) o ITEM

HOURLY VEMICLE UNYT RAYES
TRACTOR-GAS, 2-Axle
Base rate in Cents per hour per unit of carrier’s equipment. Rates 4o not

include a charge for miles operated. See Item U58 for Mileage Rates and
Item 457 for Helper Rates. ] i

Type of Trailer " Trefler or RATE BASIS
or Sem{traller - Senitrailer L .

Equipmeat : Length Q)%

‘2.. 3|

Carrier Owned:

T Flat
Flat

Van
Van

van, insulatedes—eeeeeeeeed
van, instlAated-ccecrnoun o

Van, refrigerated (4)#--red
Van, refrigerated (U)#==-=o

. Hopper (6)#-
Hopper (6)#=

Pnevmatic (7)#
Pneumatic (M#

Converter gears )
dollies (5)#- ———

Shipper Owneld=ecccnrcccananas Under 28
‘ 28 and Over
. Doublas (3)#

# See Ytem 451

¢ Increase, except A8 noted )
o No Change ) Decision No.

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILIMIES COMMISSION. OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,
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MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15

REVISED PACE....2u-E
CANCELS '

- REVISED PAGE.....24=E

SECTION %=A==HOURLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES (Continued)

ITEM.

HOURLY VIHICLE UNIT RATES
TRACTOR=GAS, 3-Axle
Base rate in cents per hour per unit of carrier’s equipment. Ratea do not

include a charge for miles operated. See Item 458 for Mileage Rates and
Item 457 for Helper Rates. ‘

Type of Traller Traller or RATT BASTS
or Semitrailer .Simitrailer
Cquipment Length (L)#

2 3

Carrier Owned:

- Flat
Flat

Van
Van

Van, {insulatedeccccccannana
van, insulatedececcccccconaa

Van, refrigerated (4)épewe==e
Van, refrigerated () ‘

Xopper (6)#
Hopper (6) -

Poeumatic (7)# '
FoeumaTic (7)w

Converter gears,
dollies (5)#~ -na -n

Shipper Owned Under 28 2175
28 apd Over 2175
Doubles (3)# 2175

# See Ttem 451

¢ Increase, except as noted ) Decision No.

© No change ) 80926

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
' SAN. FRANCISCO,. CALIFORNIA.

. T
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SECTYON 4-A--HOURLY VEHXCLE UNIT RATES (Continued) ‘ ITem

HOURLY VEXICIE TNIT RATLS

TRACTOR-DIESEL, 2=Axle

Base rate in cents per hour per unit of carrier’s equipment. Rates do notT
include a charge for miles operated. See Itew U458 for Mileage Rates and
Item 457 for Helper Rates. -

Type of Iraller ‘
or Semitraller oailer RAIE BASIS

Equipment
2 .3

Cufrier Owned :

rlat
Flat G

Van .
Van (1

v.nt 1nluhted------------
vVan, {nsulAtelececcvsnssassssa 3ye

Van, refrigerated (¥)#-------
Van, refrigerated (W)#a---s G

Hopper (6)#
Hopper (6)# - (L]

Poeumatic (M# :
Poeumatic (7)# (L]

Converter gears,
dollies (5)w e

Shipper Owned- Under 28
28 and Over
Doubles (3)#

# See Item 45}

O Increase, except as noted )

o No Change y Deetsionte-  §0goa

EXFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC. UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNLA,
Co SAN. FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.

a2t
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SECTION U=A--HOURLY VENICLE UNIT RATES (Continued) ITEM

HOURLY VEMICLE UNIT RAZES

TRACTOR-DIESEL, d-Axle

Base rate in cents per hour per unit of qarrier's equipment. Rates do not
include a charge for miles operated. See Item 458 for Mileage Rates and
Item 457 for Helper Raves.

Type of Trailer
or Simitrailer
Equipeent

Carrier Owned:

Flat, —
Flat Doubles (3)#

Van J—
Van Doubles (3)#

Van, insulatedesvewescenseme —m=
van, insulated-==-rrecnanace Doubles (3)%

Van, refrigerated (U)He=veea ——
Van, refrigerated (W#scoana Doubles (3)#

Hopper (ﬁg# ——
Hopper (6)#- Doubles (3)#

Pneumatic (7)# ——
Poeumatic (7)# Doubles ()4

Converter gears,
dollies (5)#: P

Shipper Owned Under 28
23 and Over
Doudbles ()#

# See Item 4SL

EFTECYIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANGISCO, CALIFORNIA,

-24-G-
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MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 . FLRST REVISED PACEeeew24=H

SECTION 4-A==HOURLY VEMICLE UNIT RATES (Continued) 5 | xrma

HILPER RATES

wWnen carrier furnishes help in addition to the driver, the following additional
rates shall be charged: :

: Rate per Man
rvice Performed: . . per Hour
Se *t , : : {In. Cat):tl)
(¢4

Rate Basis - 1065

Rate Basis : 1480
Rate Sasis . . 1875

Rate Basis ' , 2705

(1) The minimum charge per angagement shall be the charge for.four hours,'

¢ Increase, Doci.-ion.no. - | 80926

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBUC UTILITIES COMMISSION: OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
. SAN' FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.
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SECTION 4=A=«~HOURLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES (Concluded) ITEM

-

PORKLIFT SERVICE RATES

when carrier supplies forklift for loading and/or unloading at other
chan carrier®s estadlished depot or a wharf, the following rates shall be
assessed muaddi.cion to all other applicadble rates and charges conta.tncd
in the tariff:

col. L
. {In Cents per Houx)
r a

oLL00 155

The forklift and driver’s hours of sexvice shall dDe computed from the
time the forkXlift leaves the carrier’s estadblished depot until it returns
to carrier’s established dcpot:. When carrier’s truck driver operates the
forklift, the rate in Col. 2 shall apply. When carrier supplies the forke
1ifc operator other than the truck driver, the rate in Col. 1 shall 'bo
added to the rate in Col. 2,

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED: BY THE PUBLIC UTILIMES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
_ SAN FRANCISCO,, CALIFORNIA,




MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15

SEQTION S==MILFAGE RATES AND OTHER
ACCESSORIAL CHARGES (Continued)

DAXLY VEMICLE UNIT RATES FOR SATURDAYS,
SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS

Rates per day in dollaxs per unit of carrier‘s equipment (subdect to
Notes L and 2). Rates d¢ not include a charge 10r miles operated. See
Items 500 and 510 for Mileage Rates.

(1) RATE BASIS
B_AND D

Type of Carxier's L ) m
Motor Power Equipment (8) (9

TROCK
Lesa 10,500 pound
load (2) ==
10,500 pound load
or ovexr(l)
Palling crailere———w=

TRACTOR
Pulling one
semityailer————ecc——
Pulling more than ooe
trailer or semi-
Crallere e enn e

{1) See Item 60.

{2) Truck which is loaded to less than 10,500 pounds at all cimes during the day.

(3} Truck which is loaded to 10,500 pounds or more at any time during the day.

(4) TRates apply when service is performed at any time during the day in the
Councy of San Francisco or 5an Mateo.

(3) Rates apply when service is performed in any of the counties included in
Rate Basis "A" other <han the County of San Francisco or San Mateo.

(6) Rates apply when service is performed on Saturdays or Sundays.

(7) Rates apply when service is performed on Holidaya.

(8) Rates apply when service iz performed on Mondays whan such days are Celebrated
as holidays in lieu of holidays falling on the preceding Sunday.

(9) Rates ap;Ely when service is performed on days other than as provided in
Lootnote(8) .

ROTE l.—=Except as otherwise provided, rates are limiced to 8 hours' serxvice out
of 9 consecutive hours per day and apply only when used in combination with che rates
provided in Items200 through 410. Rate Basis “A* races are further limited to sarvice
performed between the hours of 5:00 a.m. and 5:15 p.m. For operations in excess of
these limitations, add rates provided in Items 530 and 540.

NOTE 2.-=When service is performed Detween or within more than one Rate Bélis,
such combined transportation shall be subject to the highest rate applicadle under
the provisions of either Rate Basis under which the ¢ousbined transportation ism
performed.

¢ Increase, except as noted ) .
© No chanq; ) Deacision No.

80926

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,
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SECTION S=-MILEAGE RATES AND OTHER : TTRM.
ACCESSORIAL CHARGES (Continued) : -

(1) RATES FOR PREMIUM PAY HOURS AND EXCESSIVE HOURS'

{2)RATT BASZS

B

TPE OF CARRIER'S MOTOR POWER IEQUIPMENT (5) Premium {6) Txcennive {6) Excesnive
Hours Hours ) Hours

S RECIE NG NN ) @) [ 9 | M Qe).!

TRUCK:

Less than 10,500 pound load(3)===-==-=== | 400 | 745 | 560 | 1120] 2230 | 1675 1150|1730 ,228%
10,500 pound load or over({)=-v~mmecea== 410 | 760 1140: 2275 | 1700 1115011730 2285
Pulling trailex 410 | 775 | 580 [ 1165 2325 | 1745 11175) 1765 (2330

TRACTOR:

Pulling one semitrailex 410 | 760 | 570 | 1140|2275 | 1720 1150|1730 (2285
Pulling more than one traller or semi- ‘

trailer 410 (775 | 580 | 1165|2328 | 1745 [217s] 1763 (2330

(1) Rates Lrox cents per hour to be added to rates provided in Items 200 ¢hrough 310 and
Item 520.

(2) See Xtem 60.

(3) Truck which is loaded to less chan 10,500 pounds at all cimen during the fay,

{(#) Truck which im loaded to 10,500 pounds or more at any time during the day.

%) Rates in cents per hour for service performed before 8:00 a.m. or after Sil5 p.m.,
providing such service together with other sarvice performed does not exceed 8 hours
service out of 9 consecutive hours per day.

{6} Rates in cents per hour oY service performed in excess of 8 hours out of 9 con=
sacutive hours,

{7) ©Excluaive of Saturdays, Suniays or Holidavys.

(1) Rate for Saturdays. Sundays or Holidays when service ia performed at any time curing
the oay in the County of San Francis¢o or San Mateo.

(9) Rate for Saturdays, Sundays or Holidays when service is performed in any of the
countiea included in Rate Basis “A® other than the County of San Franciuco or
San Mateo.

(10) Rate for Saturdays and Sundays.

(11) Rate for Holidays.

¢ Increase, Decision No. 809z6

EYFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION' OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANCISCO; CALIFORNIA,
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SECTION 5«=MILEACE RATES AND OTHER Crrm
ACCESSORIAL CHARGES (Continued)

(L) RATES FOR PREMIUM PAY HOURS AND EXCESSYVE HOURS

(2) RATE BASIS

D
TYPE OF CARRIER'S MOTOR POWER IZQUIPMENT {6) rxceasive (6) Excensive
Hours Hours

(7) 8) 9 10

TRUCK:
lass than 10,500 pound load(3) 1 1120 1675 1730 | 2285
10,500 pound load or over(4) 1710 1730 2285
Mlling trailer ' , 1745 S 1765 | 2330

TRACTOR: S
Pulling One semitrailer 1710 1730 | 2203
Pulling more than one trailer oxr . ,

semitxrailex 1745 1765 { 2330

(é; Rates in ggnta per hour to be added o rates provided in Items 400, 410 and 520.
See Itenm -

(3) Truck which is loaded to leas than 10,500 pounds at all times cGuring the day.

4) Truckwhichi-loadodtoloSoomormmatmytmdurﬁ.nqmda.

(5) fRates in cents per hour for service performed before 8:00 a.m. ox after 5:00 p.m.,
providing such serxvice together with othexr sexvice performed does not exceed 8
hours service out of 9 consecutive hours per day.

(6) Rates in centa per hour for sexvice performed in excess of 8 hours out of 9
consecutive hours.

{7} Exclusive of Saturdays, Sundays or Holidays.

(8) Xate for Saturdays, Sundays or Holidays.

(9) Rate for Saturdays and Sundays.

Rate for Rolidays.

¢ Incxrease, Decision No.

80226

EXrECrIvE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILIMES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANCISCO,. CALIFORNIA, -
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SECTION 5--MILEAGE RATES AND OTHER ——
ACCESSORIAL CHARGES (Continued) .

CHARGES FOR HELPERS -

When carrier furnishes help in addition o the driver, the following
addicional charges shall be mades

(1) RATE PER MAN PER HOUR
SERVICE PERFORMED : {2) RATE BASIS

B3 c

Sexvice not exceeding 8 hours out
of 9 consecutive hours per day
exclusive of Saturdays, Sundays

or Holidays. Rate Basis "A" rates
further limited to service performed
between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and
5115 p.m.

Sexvice, exclusive of Saturdays,
Sundays or Holidays, in excess
of 8 hours cut of 9 consecutive -
hours per day, and in Rate

Basis “A* only, defore 8:00 a.m.
or after 5:15 p.m,

Sexvice not excesding 8 hours out
of 9 consecutive hours per day on
Sacurdays, Sundays or Holidays.
Rate Basis "A" rates are further
limited to service pexformed
betwean the houra of 8:00 a.m, and 1490(3) 1130(5) 1130:(5)

5113 pem. - 1115(8) | 1490(6)| 1490(6)

Service on Saturdays, Sundays or
Holidays in excess of 8 hours out
of 9 consecutive hours per day, and .
in Rate Basis “A" only, before 2235(3) | 1695(S)| 1675 | 1695(5)
8100 a.m. or after 5:15 p.m. 1575(4) 2240(6) — 2240(6)

Rate in cents per hour for each helper used. The minimum charge per day
shall be the rate fZor two hours.

See Itam 60.

Rate applies when mervice is performed at any time during the day in the
Counties of San Francisco and San Mateo.

Rate applies when mervice is performed in any of the counties included
in Rate Basis “A® other than the Counties Of San Franciaco and San Mateo.
Rate for Saturdays and Sundays.

Rate for Holidays.

¢ Increase, Decision No.

80926

EFFECTIVE

SSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA. |
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNI




C. 7783 PS8 D. 80926

J. P. VUKASIN, JR., Commissionex, dissenting.

I dissent.

The increase in rates in MRT 1S is again the direct
result of current labor contracts which will expire in 1973.

This decision pyramids wage offset costs which will
be absorbed by the consumer at over $2 million per year. Such
increase is inflationary and has not been shown to be justified.

Increases are also authorized for common carriers to
increase their published vehicle unit rates to the same level.
The evidence is insufficient as to specific common carriers
covering ¢oOst increases, past or future revenues and expenses,
operating ratic or rate of return. In Decision No. 80786, dated
December 5, 1972 (Case 5439 Pet 150) the Commission under
similay circumstances rejected any increase in common cérrier

rates which exceed the rates in the minimum rate cariff,

.~ P. Vuka51n, vr.
Commissioner

San Francisco, California

January 9, 1973




